Number of New
Shares

sub-underwritten

Souls Private Equity Limited $1,563,157 208,420,898

Maximize Equity Pty Ltd $1,201,306 160,174,133

Rawlo International Pty Ltd $1,346,742 179,565,657

Stephen Mason $400,000 53,333,333

The table below is intended to set out the maximum effect the Offer
could have on the control of the Company held by the Existing
Substantial Shareholders where the Existing Substantial Shareholders
take up their entitlements in part, equal to the amount of the
shareholder loan owed to them.  The table assumes that there is no
take up of any entitlements by any other eligible shareholders other
than by those shareholders who are owed shareholder loans (and the
table assumes those shareholders take up their entitlements to the
amount of their shareholder loan):

Existing
Substantial

Shareholder

Existing
number of

Shares held

Existing
voting

power %

Entitlement
taken up

equal to value
of

Shareholder
Loan

(Number of
New Shares)

Number of New
Shares taken up

under sub-
underwriting

agreement

Total
shareholding
immediately
after Rights

Issue
completes

New
voting
power

%

Souls Private
Equity Limited

114,962,106 25.1% 129,087,600 208,420,898 452,470,604 25.1%

Maximize
Equity Pty Ltd

102,800,704 22.5% 120,174,134 160,174,133 383,148,971 21.3%

Rawlo
International
Pty Ltd

80,671,614 17.6% 192,233,333 179,565,657  452,470,604 25.1%

Stephen Mason 63,895,060 14.0% 46,666,667 53,333,333 163,895,060 9.1%

The above table assumes that the current shareholdings of the Existing
Substantial Shareholders do not alter between the date of the Offer
Document and the Record Date.

The Directors of Heritage Brands do not believe that the potential
effect on the control of Heritage Brands as outlined in the above table
will have any consequences, given that control of Heritage Brands
would not differ materially from the existing control of Heritage
Brands as at the date of this notice.

The following table is intended to set out the total number of Heritage
Brands Shares (and voting power in the Company) that each Existing